

Item 6 Supporting Document No. 9 February 10, 2016



California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

June 19, 2015

Ms. Kyehee Kim
Unit Manager, Facilities Engineering and Operations
Department of Public Works
County of San Diego
5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 315
San Diego, CA 92123

In reply refer to: 255440: oosibodu

Subject: Consideration of Adoption of Tentative Addendum No. 1 to Order No. R9-2009-0072, San Pasqual Academy Water Pollution Control Facility, San Diego County

Ms. Kim:

This serves to inform you that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Addendum No. 1 to Order No. R9-2009-0072 (tentative Addendum) at its scheduled meeting on Wednesday, August 12, 2015. Order No. R9-2009-0072 prescribes requirements to the County of San Diego County Sanitation District for the discharge of treated wastewater from the San Pasqual Academy Water Pollution Control Facility. The tentative Addendum, if adopted, would change the discharge specification for Total Dissolved Solids from an annual average concentration of 800 to 1,000 milligrams per liter. A copy of the tentative Addendum is enclosed.

The August 12, 2015 meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM and will be and will be held at the following location:

San Diego Water Board Board Meeting Room 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, California 92108

Please review and provide any written comments on the tentative Addendum at your earliest convenience. Comments should be submitted via email to sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov in Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format by 5:00 p.m. on July 19, 2015. Written material submitted after the deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board. Also, it is not likely that written material will be accepted by the San Diego Water Board on the day of the meeting.

In the subject line of any response, please include reference **255440**: **oosibodu**. Please contact Mr. Fisayo Osibodu at 619-521-8036, or at <u>Olufisayo.Osibodu@waterboards.ca.gov</u> if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Ms. Kim

Julie Chan, P.G, Chief

Groundwater Protection Branch

JPC: jro: oo

cc via email only:

Dr. Michael Welch, Michel Welch Consulting mwelch1@san.rr.com

Mr. Larry Abutin, Associate Engineer-Civil, City of San Diego Public Utilities Department,

labutin@sandiego.gov